
 2024  Registered Lobbyist

First Name Last Name Company E-mail Address Principal / Subject 
Date 

Registered

Ian DeMello Shubin & Bass idemello@shubinbass,com Fort Partners 1/3/2024

Michael Szafranski 9300 Collins Owner LLC mszafranski@kushner.com 9300 Collins Owner LLC 1/8/2024

Raphael Schwartz 9300 Collins Owner LLC rschwartz@kushner.com 9300 Collins Owner LLC 1/8/2024

Graham Penn Bercow Radell gpenn2brzoninglaw.com 9300 Collins Owner LLC 1/8/2024

Iana Kovel Jo Palma & Partners Corporation iana.kovel@palma.global 9300 Collins Owner LLC 1/9/2023

Jose Palma Jo Palma & Partners Corporation jo.palma@palma.global 9300 Collins Owner LLC 1/9/2023

Graham Penn Bercow Radell gpenn2brzoninglaw.com Rivkah Sontag-Tepler 2/15/2024

George Kousoulas Block53 george@block53.com No Principal Registered 3/8/2023

George Kousoulas Block53 george@block53.com MTP Oceanside LLC 3/18/2024

Graham Penn Bercow Radell gpenn2brzoninglaw.com
East Oceanside LLC c/o DMAC 

Properties Co. LLC 4/9/2024

David Torres
East Oceanside LLC c/o DMAC 

Properties Co. LLC david@torrescompanies.com
East Oceanside LLC c/o DMAC 

Properties Co. LLC 4/9/2024

James Galvin
East Oceanside LLC c/o DMAC 

Properties Co. LLC James.Galvin@damacgroup.com
East Oceanside LLC c/o DMAC 

Properties Co. LLC 4/9/2024

Darren O'Regan
East Oceanside LLC c/o DMAC 

Properties Co. LLC darren.oregan@damacgroup.com
East Oceanside LLC c/o DMAC 

Properties Co. LLC 4/9/2024

Jeffery Rossely
East Oceanside LLC c/o DMAC 

Properties Co. LLC Jeffrey.Rossely@damacgroup.com
East Oceanside LLC c/o DMAC 

Properties Co. LLC 4/9/2024
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